N.C. JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026

NOTICE

Admission Schedule for Entry Level Classes for Open Seats

(other than EWS/DG Category seats) for the session 2024-25 as per the D.O.E. Circular
No. F.DE.15(172)/PSB/2016/8873-8882 dated 18.10.2023

S.No |Particulars
Total number of open seats including Management Quota at
1 |entry level. 150
Uplogding the criteria and their points on DOE & School 20.11.2023 (Monday)
2 |websites
3 |Commencement of admission process and
availability of "online” registration forms for admission on 23.11.2023 (Thursday)
the School Website
Lastlda:el of (i) availability and (i) "online" final submission of 15.12.2023 (Friday)
Registration Forms
Uploading the details of children who have applied "online"
to the school for admission under open seats on DOE and 29.12.2023 (Friday)
school websites
6 |Uploading marks (as per point system) given )
to each of the children who applied "online" for admission 05.01.2024 (Friday)
under open seats on DOE as well as school websile
7  |First Draw of Lots (if required) 10.01.2024 (Wednesday)
8 |The date for displaying the First list of selected .
children (including Waiting List): 12.01.2024 (Friday)
(along with marks allotted under point system)
9 |Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written/ From 13.01.2024 (Saturday)
email/verbal interaction) regarding allotment of points to to
their wards in the first list including waiting list 22.01.2024 (Monday)
o - ; From 12.01.2024 (Friday)
10 |Date of verification of original documents and "online” o
deposit of fee for successful candidates of first list 19.01.2024 (Friday)
Date of "online" deposit of fee for First Waiting List VN 20'01‘2&24 (Saturday]
1 ;
11 _|candidsiss 24.01.2024 (Wednesday)
12 |Second Draw of Lots (If required) 25.01.2024 (Thursday)
13 |The date for displaying the Second list of selected
children (if any) (Including Waiting List): 29.01.2024 (Monday)
(along with marks allotted under point system)
; ! F 29.01.2024 (Mond
14 |Date of verification of original documents and "online" e i 4 (Monday)
deposit of fee for successful candidates of second list 08.02.2024 (Thursday)
15 |Resolution of queries of parents. if any (by written/ From 31.01.2024 (Wednesday)
emailiverbal interaction) regarding allotment of points to
to their wards in the second list including wait list 06.02.2024 (Tuesday)
From 09.02.2024 (Friday)
16 |Date of "online” deposit of fee for Second VWaiting List to
candidates 15.02.2024 (Thursday)
17 |Third Draw of Lots (if required) 19.02.2024 (Monday)
18 |Subsequent list of admission, if any 21.02.2024 (Wednesday)
From 21.02.2024 (Wednesday)
19 |Date of Verification of original documents and "online" to
deposite of fee for successful candidates of Subsequent list 06.03.2024 (Wednesday)
20 |Closure of Admission Process 08.03.2024 (Friday)

NOTE : (i) TIMING FOR ADMISSIONS WILL BE FROM 09:00 A.M.TO 01:00 P.M.
(ii) THE SCHOOL WILL REMAIN FUNCTIONAL FOR ADMISSION PURPOSE ON SECOND

Principal

Y ie. 13.01.2024




